220901

Legislation Number:

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Approval Deadline:

LEGISLATION IN BRIEF:

Authorizing an Amendment Number 7 between the City of Kansas City, Missouri, Aviation
Department and Executive Beechcratft, Inc. at the Charles B. Wheeler Downtown Airport.

What is the reason for this legislation? Fact Sheet Color Codes

User Entered Field

User Select From Menu

The Amendment edits and updates the
For OMB Use

Fixed Base Operator Agreement with
Executive Beechcraft at The Charles B.
Wheeler Downtown Airport.

Sponsor(s)
Aviation Department

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Aviation Department

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

City Department

Discussion (including relationship to other Council Applicants/

actions) Proponents Other

Project Description

The amendment adds a section to the operator Staff Recommendation | For
agreement to change the leasehold of Executive Board or Commission
Beechcraft by taking out 561 square feet due to Recommendation N/A

a public improvement, new fence line. This

Future Impacts

change results in a loss of $140 per year.
Lease Amendment with Executive Beechcratft, hone
Inc. deletes and add a new section 1.1, deletes

and add a new Part Ill, Supplemental Terms and

Conditions to All Airport Agreements, and adds a
new section 1.1.E from the Fixed Base
Operations and Lease Agreement

Cost of Legislation
current Fiscal Year

$0

Costs in Future Fiscal
Years?

Yes

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Annual Revenue
Increase/Decrease

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Applicable Dates:

Prepared by:

Burdette (Pete) Fullerton, PhD

Date Prepared:

September 26, 2022

Citywide Business Plan Strategy

Reviewed by:

Melissa Cooper, AAAE

Date Reviewed

September 27, 2022

Reference Numbers




	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Authorizing an Amendment Number 7 between the City of Kansas City, Missouri, Aviation Department and Executive Beechcraft, Inc. at the Charles B. Wheeler Downtown Airport.  .
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: 
The Amendment edits and updates the Fixed Base Operator Agreement with Executive Beechcraft at The Charles B. Wheeler Downtown Airport. 
	Sponsors: Aviation Department
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: Aviation Department
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: 
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: 
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: Project Description
The amendment adds a section to the operator agreement to change the leasehold of Executive Beechcraft by taking out 561 square feet due to a public improvement, new fence line.  This change results in a loss of $140 per year.

Lease Amendment with Executive Beechcraft, Inc. deletes and add a new section 1.1, deletes and add a new Part III, Supplemental Terms and Conditions to All Airport Agreements, and adds a new section 1.1.E from the Fixed Base Operations and Lease Agreement
	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: None
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: $0
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: 
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: 
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: 
	Prepared by: Burdette (Pete) Fullerton, PhD
	Date Prepared: September 26, 2022
	Prepared by_2: Melissa Cooper, AAAE
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: 

	Date Reviewed: September 27, 2022
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [N/A]
	Dropdown3: [Yes]


